Eisenhower State Office Building
700 SW Harrison, Suite 500
Topeka, KS 66603

Phone: (785) 296-5800
Fax: (785) 296-0900
krgc@ks.gov

Racing and Gaming Commission krge.ks.gov

Don Brownlee, Executive Director

Electronic gaming machines
Table games
Other #

Total Lottery Gaming Facility
Revenue

State Share 22% **

State Share 24**

Local Share 3%

Problem Gambling Share 2%

Casino Share 73% **

Casino Share 71%**

Laura Kelly, Governor

BOOT HILL CASINO & RESORT

Lottery Gaming Facility Revenue-Unaudited*

March March Fiscal YTD Fiscal YTD
2025 2024 2025 2024

3,795,731.44 4,066,195.40 30,987,053.07 31,799,590.07
454,126.68 332,356.11 3,594,421.68 3,782,424.99
2,320.49 2,951.58 8,340.26 7,346.86
4,252,178.61 4,401,503.09 34,589,815.01 35,589,361.92
- 968,330.68 4,676,813.25 7,829,659.62
1,020,522.87 - 3,199,577.51 -
127,565.36 132,045.09 1,037,694.45 1,067,680.86
85,043.57 88,030.06 691,796.30 711,787.24
- 3,213,097.26 15,518,516.72 25,980,234.20
3,019,046.81 - 9,465,416.78 -

*Unaudited-as reported by the Kansas Lottery Central Computer system.

**Dec 15th, 2024, state share percentage increased to 24% from 22%; Casino Share percentage decreased to 71%

from 73%

#Other sweeps, principally lost and found funds.
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Racing and Gaming Commission

Phone: (785) 296-5800

Fax: (785)296-0900

krgc@ks.gov
krge.ks.gov

Don Brownlee, Executive Director

Electronic gaming machines

Table games

Other #

Total Lottery Gaming Facility
Revenue

State Share 22% (Tier 1)**

State Share 2% marginal (Tier 2)**

Local Share 3%

Problem Gambling Share 2%

Casino Share 73%

KANSAS STAR CASINO & RESORT

Laura Kelly, Governor

Lottery Gaming Facility Revenue-Unaudited*

March
2025

13,020,735.97

2,621,931.75

8,709.52

March
2024

13,110,470.32

2,184,228.85

11,816.51

Fiscal YTD
2025

101,247,220.64

19,154,565.50

27,676.57

Fiscal YTD
2024

101,273,197.33

17,924,863.50

28,808.70

15,651,377.24

15,306,515.68

120,429,462.71

119,226,869.53

3,443,302.99

469,541.32

313,027.54

11,425,505.39

3,367,433.45

459,195.47

306,130.31

11,173,756.45

*Unaudited-as reported by the Kansas Lottery Central Computer system.

#Other sweeps, principally lost and found funds.

26,494,481.80

3,612,883.88

2,408,589.25

87,913,507.78

26,229,911.30

3,576,806.09

2,384,537.39

87,035,614.76



Eisenhower State Office Building
700 SW Harrison, Suite 500
Topeka, KS 66603

4s
t*t
«“ *; {’,,
LA
; o ,,,‘:,‘4‘

Racing and Gaming Commission

Phone: (785) 296-5800
Fax: (785) 296-0900
krgc@ks.gov
krge.ks.gov

Don Brownlee, Executive Director

Electronic gaming machines

Table games

Other #

Total Lottery Gaming Facility
Revenue

State Share 22%

Local Share 3%

Problem Gambling Share 2%

Casino Share 73%

*Unaudited-as reported by the Kansas Lottery Central Computer system.

HOLLYWOOD CASINO & RESORT

March
2025

13,837,737.27

1,572,147.55

4,114.50

March
2024

13,630,148.04

1,602,165.03

7131.25

Lottery Gaming Facility Revenue-Unaudited*

Fiscal YTD
2025

111,925,885.56

13,233,045.92

13,704.84

Laura Kelly, Governor

Fiscal YTD
2024

106,392,556.05

13,926,203.91

16,866.03

15,413,999.32

15,239,444.32

125,172,636.32

120,335,625.99

3,391,079.85

462,419.98

308,279.99

11,252,219.50

#Other sweeps, principally lost and found funds.

3,352,677.75

457,183.33

304,788.89

11,124,794.35

27,537,979.99

3,755,179.09

2,503,452.73

91,376,024.51

26,473,837.72

3,610,068.78

2,406,712.52

87,845,006.97



Eisenhower State Office Building
700 SW Harrison, Suite 500
Topeka, KS 66603

Racing and Gaming Commission

Phone: (785) 296-5800
Fax: (785)296-0900

krgc@ks.gov
krge.ks.gov

Don Brownlee, Executive Director

Electronic gaming machines
Table games
Other #

Total Lottery Gaming Facility
Revenue

State Share 22%

Local Share 3%

Problem Gambling Share 2%

Casino Share 73%

KANSAS CROSSING CASINO & RESORT

Lottery Gaming Facility Revenue-Unaudited*

Laura Kelly, Governor

March March Fiscal YTD Fiscal YTD
2025 2024 2025 2024

3,562,140.50 3,443,440.51 27,667,443.42 26,470,212.08
172,772.50 278,194.00 2,232,920.50 2,385,389.00
899.25 91.00 2,247.96 2,330.49
3,735,812.25 3,721,725.51 29,902,611.88 28,857,931.57
821,878.70 818,779.61 6,578,574.61 6,348,744.95
112,074.37 111,651.77 897,078.36 865,737.95
74,716.25 74,434.51 598,052.24 577,158.63
2,727,142.94 2,716,859.62 21,828,906.67 21,066,290.05

*Unaudited-as reported by the Kansas Lottery Central Computer system.

#Other sweeps, principally lost and found funds.
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