

## BOOT HILL CASINO & RESORT

### Lottery Gaming Facility Revenue-Unaudited\*

	March 2025	March 2024	Fiscal YTD 2025	Fiscal YTD 2024
Electronic gaming machines	3,795,731.44	4,066,195.40	30,987,053.07	31,799,590.07
Table games	454,126.68	332,356.11	3,594,421.68	3,782,424.99
Other #	<u>2,320.49</u>	<u>2,951.58</u>	<u>8,340.26</u>	<u>7,346.86</u>
Total Lottery Gaming Facility Revenue	<u>4,252,178.61</u>	<u>4,401,503.09</u>	<u>34,589,815.01</u>	<u>35,589,361.92</u>
State Share 22% **	-	968,330.68	4,676,813.25	7,829,659.62
State Share 24**	1,020,522.87	-	3,199,577.51	-
Local Share 3%	127,565.36	132,045.09	1,037,694.45	1,067,680.86
Problem Gambling Share 2%	85,043.57	88,030.06	691,796.30	711,787.24
Casino Share 73% **	-	3,213,097.26	15,518,516.72	25,980,234.20
Casino Share 71%**	3,019,046.81	-	9,465,416.78	-

\*Unaudited-as reported by the Kansas Lottery Central Computer system.

\*\*Dec 15th, 2024, state share percentage increased to 24% from 22%; Casino Share percentage decreased to 71% from 73%

#Other sweeps, principally lost and found funds.

## KANSAS STAR CASINO & RESORT

### Lottery Gaming Facility Revenue-Unaudited\*

	March 2025	March 2024	Fiscal YTD 2025	Fiscal YTD 2024
Electronic gaming machines	13,020,735.97	13,110,470.32	101,247,220.64	101,273,197.33
Table games	2,621,931.75	2,184,228.85	19,154,565.50	17,924,863.50
Other #	<u>8,709.52</u>	<u>11,816.51</u>	<u>27,676.57</u>	<u>28,808.70</u>
Total Lottery Gaming Facility Revenue	<u>15,651,377.24</u>	<u>15,306,515.68</u>	<u>120,429,462.71</u>	<u>119,226,869.53</u>
State Share 22% (Tier 1)**	3,443,302.99	3,367,433.45	26,494,481.80	26,229,911.30
State Share 2% marginal (Tier 2)**	-	-	-	-
Local Share 3%	469,541.32	459,195.47	3,612,883.88	3,576,806.09
Problem Gambling Share 2%	313,027.54	306,130.31	2,408,589.25	2,384,537.39
Casino Share 73%	11,425,505.39	11,173,756.45	87,913,507.78	87,035,614.76

\*Unaudited-as reported by the Kansas Lottery Central Computer system.

#Other sweeps, principally lost and found funds.

Don Brownlee, Executive Director

Laura Kelly, Governor

## HOLLYWOOD CASINO & RESORT

### Lottery Gaming Facility Revenue-Unaudited\*

	March 2025	March 2024	Fiscal YTD 2025	Fiscal YTD 2024
Electronic gaming machines	13,837,737.27	13,630,148.04	111,925,885.56	106,392,556.05
Table games	1,572,147.55	1,602,165.03	13,233,045.92	13,926,203.91
Other #	<u>4,114.50</u>	<u>7131.25</u>	<u>13,704.84</u>	<u>16,866.03</u>
Total Lottery Gaming Facility Revenue	<u>15,413,999.32</u>	<u>15,239,444.32</u>	<u>125,172,636.32</u>	<u>120,335,625.99</u>
State Share 22%	3,391,079.85	3,352,677.75	27,537,979.99	26,473,837.72
Local Share 3%	462,419.98	457,183.33	3,755,179.09	3,610,068.78
Problem Gambling Share 2%	308,279.99	304,788.89	2,503,452.73	2,406,712.52
Casino Share 73%	11,252,219.50	11,124,794.35	91,376,024.51	87,845,006.97

**\*Unaudited-as reported by the Kansas Lottery Central Computer system.**

**#Other sweeps, principally lost and found funds.**

## KANSAS CROSSING CASINO & RESORT

### Lottery Gaming Facility Revenue-Unaudited\*

	March 2025	March 2024	Fiscal YTD 2025	Fiscal YTD 2024
Electronic gaming machines	3,562,140.50	3,443,440.51	27,667,443.42	26,470,212.08
Table games	172,772.50	278,194.00	2,232,920.50	2,385,389.00
Other #	899.25	91.00	2,247.96	2,330.49
Total Lottery Gaming Facility Revenue	<u>3,735,812.25</u>	<u>3,721,725.51</u>	<u>29,902,611.88</u>	<u>28,857,931.57</u>
State Share 22%	821,878.70	818,779.61	6,578,574.61	6,348,744.95
Local Share 3%	112,074.37	111,651.77	897,078.36	865,737.95
Problem Gambling Share 2%	74,716.25	74,434.51	598,052.24	577,158.63
Casino Share 73%	2,727,142.94	2,716,859.62	21,828,906.67	21,066,290.05

\*Unaudited-as reported by the Kansas Lottery Central Computer system.

#Other sweeps, principally lost and found funds.